APRIL 1, 2022 --- PECHANGA ARENA 9:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #967
3500 Sports Arena Blvd, San Diego, CA 92110
Referees: Chris Waterstradt (#88) and Stan Szczurek (#73)
Linespersons: Patrick Stuber (#32) and Joseph Mahon (#91)

[OWA WILD GAME NOTES

IOWA WILD (24-26-4-4; 56 pts.) at SAN DIEGO GULLS (26-26-2-1; 55 pts.)

IOWA WILD (MINNESOTA WILD)
Standing: 7th, Central Division
Power Play: 18.8% (42/223), T-18th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 83.8% (191/228), 3rd, AHL

SAN DIEGO GULLS (ANAHEIM DUCKS)
Standing: 6th, Pacific Division
Power Play: 19% (42/221), 16th, AHL
Penalty Kill: 80.9% (174/215), T-12th, AHL

GOALIES
# Name

30 Dereck Baribeau
70 Zane Mclintyre

72 Joel Rumpel
SKATERS
# Name

2 Calen Addison

5 Dakota Mermis

7 Kevin Czuczman
8 Vladislav Firstov
10
11 Adam Beckman
13
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16
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22
23
24
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31
39
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44
47
55

Jon Lizotte

Nick Swaney
Brandon Baddock
Damien Giroux
Dominic Turgeon
Mason Shaw
Joseph Cramarossa
Mitchell Chaffee
Nolan Stevens
Marco Rossi
Brenden Miller

Joe Hicketts

Keaton Thompson
Alexander Khovanov
Turner Ottenbreit
Jake Linhart

Kyle Rau

Connor Dewar

Nate Sucese

Bryce Gervais

Cody McLeod
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Wit
170
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185
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173
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195
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6-0
6-1
6-3
5-9
6-1
5-8
6-1
5-11
6-3
5-11
5-8
5-10
5-9
5-9
6-2

W L OT SO GAA SV%
4 8 2 0 3.07 0903
13 10 2 1 259 0.912
0O 0 O O 0.00 0.000
GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
29 5 18 23 60 -3
45 3 15 18 65 -11
37 1 5 6 17 -3
1 0 O 0 0 0
43 2 6 8 21 -4
54 9 19 28 16 -7
48 13 17 30 12 5
47 3 4 7 109 -6
43 3 4 7 18  -20
48 3 9 12 22 -10
48 13 24 37 89 -4
50 10 9 19 60 0
36 17 12 29 8 5
39 5 12 17 22 -8
50 16 28 44 42 5
27 1 2 3 16 7
49 8 17 25 33 -6
28 1 3 4 25 -6
166 1 3 4 18 -8
54 3 14 17 51 3
15 1 3 4 4 -2
41 17 23 40 46 4
12 6 5 11 11 4
42 4 4 8 10 -2
36 2 3 5 15 2
45 3 3 6 133 -13

GOALIES

#
1
30
31
31
33

Name

Lukas Dostal
Jeff Glass

Olle Eriksson Ek
Daniel Mannella

Roman Durny

SKATERS

Name

John Moore
Greg Pateryn
Brogan Rafferty
Drew Helleson
Josh Lopina
Brayden Tracey
Buddy Robinson
Jacob Perreault
Alex Limoges
Danny O'Regan
Morgan Adams-Moisan
Bryce Kindopp
Greg Printz
Brent Gates Jr.
Lucas Elvenes
Benoit-Olivier Groulx
Axel Andersson
Jacob Larsson
Hunter Drew
Jack Badini
Nikolas Brouillard
Nathan Larose
Vincent Marleau
Trevor Carrick
Brendan Guhle

Ht
6-1
6-3
6-3

192
206
210
180
210

Ht
6-3
6-2
6-1
6-2

6-0
6-6
6-0
6-0
5-9
6-2

6-2
6-2
6-1

6-1
6-3
6-2
6-0
5-11
6-1

6-2
6-2

W L OT SO GAA SV%
16 10 0 2 246 0.921
0O O 0O 0 0.00 0.000
7 12 2 1 3.23 0.889
2 0 O 1 1.19 0.955
0O O 0O 0 0.00 0.000
GP G A Pts. PIM +/-
11 1 5 6 8 -6
26 1 8 9 18 -9
52 4 17 21 26 5
4 0 1 1 2 -2
O 0 O o] 0 o]
47 11 18 29 35 4
19 3 2 5 6 -11
48 13 23 36 55 -2
50 20 12 32 13 4
40 11 16 27 16 -12
26 1 1 2 68 -7
54 10 15 25 28 -2
53 8 8 16 56 -10
33 9 11 20 19 9
50 9 24 33 10 5
35 10 10 20 33 o]
32 4 6 10 15 1
42 2 12 14 18 9
54 14 18 32 109 7
42 2 5 7 19 -5
53 12 25 37 101 5
13 0 2 2 6 3
32 1 3 4 13 -4
51 9 15 24 39 3
35 2 4 6 28 -6

Mike Murray
Tim Army

Nate DiCasmirro
Nolan Yonkman
Richard Bachman

Keith Paulsen

Masayasu Takaiwa, ATC

Richard Krouse

Matt Harder

Max Knight, DAT, LAT, ATC

Gavin Bechtol

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach
Goaltending Coach
Video Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager

Strength and Conditioning Coach

Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager

Bob Ferguson
Joel Bouchard
Max Talbot
Daniel Jacob
Austin Violette
Caylin Relkoff
Ryan Ledwon
Jody Guilmet
Colin Reddin
Brett Bernstein

Ryan Tall

General Manager
Head Coach
Assistant Coach
Assistant Coach

Video Coordinator

Head Strength and Conditioning Coach

Head Athletic Trainer

Head Equipment Manager

Assistant Strength and Conditioning Coach

Assistant Athletic Trainer

Assistant Equipment Manager
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lowa faced off against the Central Division leading Chicago Wolves on Sunday, Mar. 27. After falling
PRE\"“USW behind 2-0, the Wild twice cut the Wolves lead to just one goal, but Chicago pulled away on the strength
uN 'I'HE P“NI] of three third period goals to win by a score of 5-2. Wild forward Mitchell Chaffee scored both of lowa’s

goals in the loss. lowa goaltender Dereck Baribeau made 33 saves on 37 Chicago shots in the game.

e lowa forward Mitchell Chaffee has scored two goals in two consecutive games.

PLAYOFF
CHASE

Wild forward Dominic Turgeon has recorded an assist in each of his last two games.

lowa is 6-5-0-1 in games against Pacific Division opponents in the 2021-22 season.

e Wild forward Marco Rossi owns four points (1-3=4) in two games against the Gulls this season.

¢ The Gulls have won seven of their last nine games.
G“lls e San Diego forward Alex Limoges tallied 16 points (9-7=16) in the month of March.

SﬂﬂﬂlNﬂ ¢ The Gulls have allowed nine goals in two games against lowa this season.

e San Diego is 7-6-2-1 in games decided by one goal.

|OWA LEADING SCORERS (21-22)

SAN DIEGO LEADING SCORERS (21-22)
A P

Player G A P PIM  +/- Player G PIM  +/-
Marco Rossi 16 28 44 42 5 Nikolas Brouillard 12 25 37 101 5
Kyle Rau 17 23 40 46 Jakob Perreault 13 23 36 55 -2
Mason Shaw 13 24 37 89 -4 Lucas Elvenes 9 24 33 10 5
Nick Swaney 13 17 30 12 Alex Limoges 20 12 32 13
Mitchell Chaffee 17 12 29 8 Hunter Drew 14 18 32 109 7
[OWA UPCOMING GAMES SAN DIEGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast Opponent Date Time (CT) Broadcast
at San Diego 4/2 9:00 PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV lowa 4/2 9:00 PM AHLTV
at Tucson 4/5 8:30 PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Abbotsford 4/8 9:00 PM AHLTV
at Tucson 4/6 8:30 PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Abbotsford 4/9 9:00 PM AHLTV
at Texas 4/9 7:00 PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV Ontario 4/13 9:00 PM AHLTV
at Texas 4/10 5:00 PM KXNO/iHeart/AHLTV at Ontario 4/15 9:00 PM AHLTV

MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game
3/31/22 vs Pittsburgh Penguins (4-3) OTL
Dumba (7), Gaudreau (10), Kaprizov (38)

MINNESOTA WILD
Next Game
4/2/22 at Carolina Hurricanes
6 p.m. CT / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM



